

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).36/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLWP No. 46/2008

ITC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 09/05/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Kanika Gomber,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaurav Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for deletion of

Respondent      No.3.      No      objection      from      the

otherside.      Respondent No.3 is deleted at the

risk and cost of the petitioner.      The petition

be listed as per rules.

(Rakesh Sharma)      (Veena Khera)  
P. A.      Court Master